

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Whitko High School art students who participated in the 48th World School Children's Art Exhibition. Judy	
, read first time and referred to Committee on	



20182348

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the
2	Whitko High School art students who participated in the 48th
3	World School Children's Art Exhibition.
4	Whereas, The World School Children's Art Exhibition is
5	held "to promote mutual understanding and friendship among
6	the young generation of the world through the exchange of
7	children's art work";
8	Whereas, The exhibition is organized by the Association for
9	Education through Art, the Republic of China, and the
10	Association of Formative Art Education for the Republic of
11	China;
12	Whereas, The exhibition is open to schoolchildren ages 6
13	through 15;
14	Whereas, Students from Whitko High School, South Whitley,
15	participated in the 48th World School Children's Art Exhibition
16	in Taipei in the Republic of China, receiving seven of 12
17	awards presented to the United States;
18	Whereas, Art students from all over the world submitted oil
19	paintings, watercolors, woodcut prints, pencil sketches, crayon
20	drawings, pastels, collages, etchings, graphic designs, and
21	various other art as entries into the 48th World School
22	Children's Art Exhibition;
23	Whereas, It is through international interactions such as the
24	48th World School Children's Art Exhibition that the youth of
25	our nation and state will learn to create a better, more



understanding world; and

Whereas, Whitko High School art students have received 37 state, 43 national, and 141 international awards for their exceptional artwork: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the Senate concurring:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates the Whitko High School art students who have used their great creativity and their artistic expression to forge new friendships and understanding across the world at the 48th World School Children's Art Exhibition in Taipei in the Republic of China.

SECTION 2. That Brielle Harrison, Megan Licata, Chase Meade, Katarina Rojas, Julia Seifert, Derek Stouder, and Trysten Tucker and their art teacher, Daniel Malicki, are to be commended for their accomplishments.

SECTION 3. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Brielle Harrison, Megan Licata, Chase Meade, Katarina Rojas, Julia Seifert, Derek Stouder, and Trysten Tucker, art teacher Daniel Malicki, Principal John Snyder, and Superintendent Steve Clason.

2018 HC 1036/DI 84

